GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
FINANCE COMMISSION DIVISION

LOK SABHA
UNSTRRED QUESTION NO-4725
Answered on 22" July, 2019/ Ashadha 31, 1941 (Saka)

Release of Funds for Panchayat Institutions

4725. SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chhattisgarh Government has requested the Union Government for releasing the funds for Panchayat Institutions; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE & CORPORATE AFFAIRS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(@) Yes, Sir.
(b) On the recommendation of the Ministry of Panchayati Raj, 2"

instalment of Basic Grant amounting to Rs. 523.93 Crore for the year
2018-19 was released to the Chhattisgarh Government on 26-2-2019.
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